#### 900267630 10/01/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
URSA MINOR B.V.		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1370 BROADWAY	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75979641	GHURKA
Serial Number:	75175955	GHURKA
Serial Number:	75175954	GHURKA
Serial Number:	73803800	GHURKA
Serial Number:	73211428	THE ORIGINAL GHURKA BAG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123560972

Email: ASpalevic@rosenthalinc.com
Correspondent Name: ALEKSANDRA SPALEVIC

Address Line 1: 1370 Broadway

Address Line 2: C/O ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005121 FRAME: 0326 )P \$140.00 759796

900267630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F146577	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX SPALEVIC	
Signature:	/ALEX SPALEVIC/	
Date:	10/01/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ghurka IP Agreement Short#page1.tif source=Ghurka IP Agreement Short#page2.tif source=Ghurka IP Agreement Short#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005121 FRAME: 0327 SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, URSA MINOR B.V., a corporation formed under the laws of Netherlands, with

its principal office at Sciphol Blvd. 399, 1118 BJ, Schiphol, Netherlands (the "Company"), has

adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, The Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. (the "Factor")

located at 1370 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, pursuant to a Guarantee

(hereinafter, the "Guarantee") dated September 30, 2013, of the obligations of GHURKA

TRADING & DESIGN LLC ("Ghurka") under the Factoring Agreement between Ghurka

and Factor dated September 30, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Company is seeking to increase its credit extension pursuant to the

Guarantee, and the Company is now granting to the Factor a security interest in the Marks,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to the Factor a security interest in and to the

Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which security

interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Guarantee and in accordance with

the terms and provisions thereof.

26005/000/651324.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005121 FRAME: 0328 The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Factor with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee.

Dated: September 30, 2013

URSA MINOR B.V.

By:
Name: YOHN O, REUTE
Title:

State of New York ) ss.:

County of New York)

On September 30, 2013 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared which individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Commission Expires September 22, 2017

## SCHEDULE A

# (Trademarks and Domain Names in the United States)

Trademark		Serial/Reg. No.	Registration No
GHURKA		75979641	2386603
GHURKA		75175955	2433747
GHURKA		75175954	2385867
GHURKA	***************************************	73803800	1594122
	IAL GHURKA	73211428	1153940

26005/000/651324.1

**RECORDED: 10/01/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005121 FRAME: 0330